
REPAIR PARTS LIST

LISTE DE PIÈCES DE 
RECHANGE

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE 
REPARACIONES

30 www.monarchindustries.com Customer Service/ Service à la clientèle/ Servico al Cliente: 1-800-665-0247 
Fax: (204) 772-9496

REPAIR PARTS LIST

LISTE DE PIÈCES DE 
RECHANGE

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE 
REPARACIONES

www.monarchindustries.com Customer Service/ Service à la clientèle/ Servico al Cliente: 1-800-665-0247 
Fax: (204) 772-9496

Sy
st

èm
es

 d
’e

au
Po

m
pe

s à
 m

ot
eu

r 
él

ec
tri

qu
e

Po
m

pe
s à

 m
ot

eu
r à

 
es

se
nc

e
M

on
té

es
 su

r c
hâ

ss
is

Po
m

pe
s m

an
ue

lle
s

Po
m

pe
s d

’ir
rig

at
io

n 
et

 
po

m
pe

s i
nd

us
tri

el
le

s

W
at

er
 S

ys
te

m
s  

 
El

ec
tri

c 
M

ot
or

 D
riv

en
En

gi
ne

 D
riv

en
Fr

am
e 

M
ou

nt
Ha

nd
 P

um
ps

Irr
ig

at
io

n 
an

d
 In

d
us

tri
al

Si
st

em
as

 D
e 

A
gu

a
Im

pu
lsa

d
as

 P
or

  M
ot

or
 

El
éc

tri
co

Im
pu

lsa
d

as
 P

or
 M

ot
or

 
Pa

ra
 A

co
pl

e
Bo

m
ba

 M
an

ua
le

s
Bo

m
ba

s P
ar

a 
Irr

ig
ac

ió
n 

&
 In

d
us

tri
al

s

Pu
isa

rd
s e

t é
go

ut
s

Su
m

p 
an

d
  S

ew
ag

e

Su
m

id
er

os
 &

 D
es

ag
üe

s
Po

m
pe

s d
’a

rro
sa

ge
 

po
ur

 p
el

ou
se

 e
t j

ar
d

in
 

La
w

n 
an

d
 S

pr
in

kl
er

Bo
m

ba
s P

or
 A

sp
er

sió
n 

Pa
ra

 R
ie

go
 D

e 
Ja

rd
in

es
SPHE SERIES/SÉRIE/SERIE
Lawn and Turf Sprinkler Pumps
Pompes d'arrosage pour gazons et pelouses
Bombas regadoras para el césped
3/4 HP-2 HP Models (Square Flange)
Modèles de 3/4 CV-2 CV (Bride carré)
Modelos de 3/4 HP-2 HP (Brida escuadra)

228079R4   0607



31MONARCH INDUSTRIES

Systèm
es d

’eau
Puisard

s et égouts
Pom

pes d
’arrosage 

pour pelouse et jard
in 

Pom
pes à m

oteur 
électrique

Pom
pes à m

oteur à 
essence

M
ontées sur châssis

Pom
pes m

anuelles
Pom

pes d
’irrigation et 

pom
pes ind

ustrielles

W
ater System

s
Sum

p and
 Sew

age
Law

n and
 Sprinkler

Electric M
otor D

riven
Engine D

riven
Fram

e M
ount

Hand
 Pum

ps
Irrigation and

 Ind
ustrial

Sistem
as D

e A
gua

Sum
id

eros &
 D

esagües
Bom

bas Por A
spersión 

Para Riego D
e Jard

ines
Im

pulsad
as Por  M

otor 
Eléctrico

Im
pulsad

as Por M
otor 

Para A
cople

Bom
ba M

anuales
Bom

bas Para Irrigación 
&

 Ind
ustrials

a) SPHE-S75	 b) SPHE-S100	 c) SPHE-S150	 d) SPHE-S200 Type A 	 e) SPHE-S200 Type B	  
	   	Ref. Code a b c d e Description Description Descripción

1 469325 1 1 1 1 1 Casing Boîtier Casco de la bomba 
2 469226 1 1 1 1 1 Adapter Adaptateur Adaptador
3 269227 1 1 1 1 1 Diffuser Diffuseur Difusor 
4 269232 1 Impeller Roue Impulsor
4 269233 1 Impeller Roue Impulsor
4 269234 1 Impeller Roue Impulsor 
4* 269235 1 Impeller Roue Impulsor
4 469235 1 Impeller Roue Impulsor
5 185620 1 1 1 1 1 Plug, ¼” NPT Bouchon ¼ po NPT Tapón, ¼” NPT
6 185650 1 1 1 1 1 Plug, ¾” NPT Bouchon ¾ po NPT Tapón, ¼” NPT
7 191500 1 1 1 1 1 Gasket Joint d’étanchéité Empaquetadura
8 198670 1 1 1 1 1 O-Ring Joint torique Anillo “O”
9 204125 1 Motor ¾ HP 1PH 115/230V.

Sq.Fl.
Moteur ¾ CV 1PH 115/230V Bride 
carrée

Motor, ¾ HP 1 Fase 115/230V. Brida 
cuadrada

9 204154 1 Motor 1 HP 1PH 115/230V.
Sq.Fl.

Moteur 1 CV 1PH 115/230V Bride 
carrée

Motor, 1 HP 1 Fase 115/230V. Brida 
cuadrada

9 204179 1 Motor 1 ½ HP 1PH 115/230V.
Sq.Fl.

Moteur 1 ½ CV 1PH 115/230V Bride 
carrée

Motor, 1½ HP 1 Fase 115/230V. Brida 
cuadrada

9 204186 1 1 Motor 2 HP 1PH 230V.Sq.Fl. Moteur 2 CV 1PH 230V Bride carrée Motor, 2 HP 1 Fase 230V. Brida cuadrada
10 226210 4 4 4 4 4 Bolt, ⅜” UNC x 1” Boulon, ⅜ po UNC x 1 po Perno, ⅜” UNC x 1”
11 226430 4 4 4 4 4 Bolt, 7/16” UNC x 1¼” Boulon, 7/16 po UNC x 1¼ po Perno, 7/16” UNC x 1¼”
12 226431 3 3 3 3 3 Screw #10-24 UNC x 1 Vis #10-24 UNC x 1 po Tornillo, #10-24 UNC 1”
13 240104 1 1 1 1 Seal, ⅝” Dia. Joint, diamétre de ⅝ po. Sello, ⅝ Diámetro
13 240106 1 Seal, ¾” Dia. Joint, diamétre de ¾ po. Sello, ¾ Diámetro

*	When replacing Impeller, order 614669 Repair Kit consisting of 469235 impeller, Bronze and 240106 seal ¾” dia., it converts pump into    
type B.




